

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>SPA No.477 of 2022</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u></b></p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Bhagwat Mehra, learned counsel, for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mrs. Mamta Bisht, learned DAG, for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Shailendra Nauriyal, learned counsel, for the respondent nos.2 and 3.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file counter affidavit, and objection to the delay condonation application (IA No.02 of 2023) in the Registry within a week.</p> <p>5. List on 21.08.2024.</p> <p><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J)</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>(Ritu Bahri, CJ)</b></span></p> <p style="text-align: center;">03.07.2024</p> <p>NR/</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--